
RAIL MOUNTAIN BIKE: GATTAN GO!!

1327-2 Azumo, Kamioka, Hida, Gifu
506-1147, Japan
　　rail-mtb.com
　　0578-82-6677
　　info@rail-mtb.com

CONTACT

How to get there

10:11am
　⇒11:00am

11:43am
　⇒12:19pm

7 min. by
Taxi

7 min. by Taxi 4:20pm
　⇒5:07pm

5:21pm
　⇒6:22pm

Town Course

Canyon Course

8:03am
　⇒8:54am

9:15am
　⇒9:31am

Gattan-go is a unique attraction created by Hida locals that
combines mountain biking and formerly used railway tracks. Feel the
speed and sounds of the rail as you travel through forests, cross
bridges over fast-flowing rivers, and pass through dark tunnels.
There is a Town Course for beginners and a more adventurous
Canyon Course (participants must be over elementary school age).
The Machinaka course can accommodate large groups while both
run for about about 60–75 minutes.
Both courses are loops, with Town Course starting and ending at
Okuhida Onsen-guchi terminal station and Canyon Course starting
and ending at Urushiyama Station. The Town Course is slightly
shorter and less physically demanding than the Canyon Course.

<Town Course>
Toyama Stn. Inotani Stn. Nohi Bus

Kamioka BO
Gattan Go!!

Town Course

Gattan Go!!
Town Course

Nohi Bus
Kamioka BO Inotani Stn. Toyama Stn.

レールマウンテンバイク”Gattan Go!!”

<Canyon Course>
Toyama Stn. Inotani Stn. Gattan Go!!

Urushiyama

Gattan Go!!
Urushiyama

16 min. by
Taxi

Inotani Stn.
(by Bus)

1:05pm
　⇒2:07pm

Toyama Stn.

Important Notice Regarding Taxi Reservations (Canyon Course)

We recommend making advance reservations. Please note that due to limited availability, 
there may be cases where reservations cannot be accommodated.

Fare: In the 4,000 yen range 
          ( Nohi Bus  TEL 0578-82-1111/ Takara Taxi TEL 0578-82-1313)
Note: In addition to the fare, Takara Taxi charges an additional dispatch fee of 2,000 yen.

1:35pm
　⇒2:37pm

Holiday Schedule

Weekday Schedule

For this incredibly popular activity, 
we highly recommend making a reservation.

Ride5 or 6
13:10 or 14:10

Ride2
09:55



K a m i o k a I n o t a n i L i n e

Inquiries (regarding schedules, etc.): Nohi Bus Kanoka Office  0578-82-1161

■Inotani to Kamioka Direction 猪谷→神岡方面 ■Kamioka to Inotani Direction 神岡→猪谷方面

◆ ◆

NO. 系統番号 I I I I I
Nohi Bus Kamioka Office

濃飛バス神岡営業所 6:10 8:15 10:45 16:20 18:00
Chitose-bashi

千歳橋 6:11 8:16 10:46 16:21 18:01
Nissato

西里 6:12 8:17 10:47 16:22 18:02
Nissato Bashi

西里橋 6:12 8:17 10:47 16:22 18:02
Kamioka Shinko Jimusho

(Hida City Kamioka Office) 神岡振興事務所 6:14 8:19 10:49 16:24 18:04
Hida Shimin Byouin

(Hida City Hospital) 飛騨市民病院 6:16 8:21 10:51 16:26 18:06
Road Sta. SkyDome/Kamiokalab

道の駅スカイドーム・カミオカラボ 6:19 8:24 10:54 16:29 18:09
Kamiokajyo Guchi

神岡城口 6:19 8:24 10:54 16:29 18:09
Kamioka Kozan Guchi

神岡鉱山口 6:21 8:26 10:56 16:31 18:11
Wariishi Onsen Guchi

割石温泉口 6:25 8:30 11:00 16:35 18:15
Wariishi Onsen 

割石温泉 ↓ ↓ 11:02 16:37 18:17
Urushiyama

漆山 6:28 8:33 11:08 16:43 18:23
GattanGo Urushiyama Sta.

ガッタンゴー漆山駅 ↓ 8:37 11:12 16:47 18:27
Nishi Urushiyama

西漆山 ↓ 8:38 11:13 16:48 18:28
GattanGo Urushiyama Sta.

ガッタンゴー漆山駅 ↓ 8:39 11:14 16:49 18:29
Naberidani

鍋谷 6:30 8:41 11:16 16:51 18:31
Do 
土 6:31 8:42 11:17 16:52 18:32

Mozumi
茂住 6:36 8:47 11:22 16:57 18:37

Yokoyama 
横山 6:40 8:51 11:26 17:01 18:41

Nakayama 
中山 6:42 8:53 11:28 17:03 18:43

Inotani Sta. 
猪谷駅 6:46 8:57 11:32 17:07 18:47

Departure time on JR Takayama Line 
toward the direction of Toyama

JR高山本線の富山方面への発時刻

7:02 9:14 11:56 17:21 19:02

◆ ◆
NO. 系統番号 I I I I I

Arrival time on JR Takayama Line from 
the direction of Toyama

JR高山本線の富山方面からの到着時刻

6:28 8:54 11:00 16:54 19:30

Inotani Sta.
猪谷駅 7:04 9:15 11:43 17:12 19:38

Nakayama 
中山 7:06 9:17 11:45 17:14 19:40

Yokoyama 
横山 7:08 9:19 11:47 17:16 19:43

Mozumi
茂住 7:12 9:23 11:51 17:20 19:46
Do
土 7:17 9:28 11:56 17:25 19:51

Naberidani
鍋谷 7:18 9:29 11:57 17:26 19:52

GattanGo Urushiyama Sta.
ガッタンゴー漆山駅 7:20 9:31 11:59 17:28 19:54

Nishi Urushiyama
西漆山 7:21 9:32 12:00 17:29 19:55

GattanGo Urushiyama Sta.
ガッタンゴー漆山駅 7:22 9:33 12:01 17:30 19:56
Urushiyama

漆山 7:26 9:37 12:05 17:34 20:00
Wariishi Onsen Guchi

割石温泉口 7:32 9:41 12:09 17:38 20:02
Wariishi Onsen 

割石温泉 ↓ ↓ 12:11 17:40 20:06
Kamioka Kozan Guchi

神岡鉱山口 7:36 9:45 12:17 17:46 20:12
Nohi Bus Kamioka Office

濃飛バス神岡営業所 7:38 9:47 12:19 17:48 20:14
Chitose-bashi

千歳橋 7:39 9:48 12:20 17:49 20:15
Nissato

西里 7:40 9:49 12:21 17:50 20:16
Nissato Bashi

西里橋 7:40 9:49 12:21 17:50 20:16
Kamioka Shinko Jimusho

(Hida City Kamioka Office) 神岡振興事務所 7:42 9:51 12:23 17:52 20:18
Hida Shimin Byouin

(Hida City Hospital) 飛騨市民病院 7:44 9:53 12:25 17:54 20:20
Road Sta. SkyDome/Kamiokalab

道の駅スカイドーム・カミオカラボ

GET OFF ONLY
・・ 9:56 12:28 17:57 20:23

◆ Closed on Saturdays, Sundays, holidays, and from August 13th to 15th, and December 29th to January 3rd.

● Express Hida

●


	スライド 1

